

Panola County

Location: Second Floor Annex

\$25,000

Scope of work: Remodel second floor annex.

Description:

- 1) Remove approximately 15'X12' of masonry wall. Includes clean up and disposal.
- 2) Remove approximately 15'X9' of metal framed wall. Includes clean up and disposal.
- 3) Frame, drywall and texture (2) 3'X7' openings.
- 4) Install (1) 3X7 door (provided by owner).
- 5) Patch and paint (7) offices, (2) hallways and (3) storage rooms. Approximately 3600 sqft.
- 6) Paint (14) door frames.

Thank you,

Shawn Schumacher
Schumacher Construction Services LLC

Dom

JUL 16 2024



July 15, 2024

Panola County-TX 110 S. Sycamore, Room 213 A Carthage, TX 75633

RE:

Awarded Vendor Contract - Schumacher Construction Services LLC Contract #24010402, Trades, Labor, and Materials (JOC) Awarded 04/26/2024 effective through 04/30/2026

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Interlocal Purchasing System (TIPS) verifies that Schumacher Construction Services LLC is an Awarded Vendor for The Interlocal Purchasing System (TIPS), and is authorized to make sales under Contract #24010402 where the purchasing Member determines that a purchase is appropriate under the laws and policies of their jurisdiction.

TIPS has reviewed Purchase Order PO045668, dated 07/12/2024 in the amount of \$25000.00 and verified this purchase price to be within the parameters of the identified awarded contract's pricing. This purchase order pricing for Panola County-TX has been approved and forwarded to Schumacher Construction Services LLC for processing.

While TIPS does all that it can to comply with and exceed the bidding requirements for public entities, because the laws applicable to a purchase vary by entity-type, location, spend amount, purchase type, and the purchaser's local policies, TIPS cannot legally advise any Member/End-User when a TIPS purchase is appropriate. It is always the responsibility of the TIPS Member to review TIPS' processes and determine if a TIPS cooperative procurement is appropriate for any expenditure.

If you have any questions, you may reach me at (866) 839-8477 or by email to tips@tips-usa.com

Sincerely,

Charlie Martin

Interim Chief of Operations

Pharlie Martin